South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:16:58 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3038 (Rat #0188, Act #0108 of 1983) General Bill, By H.U. Fielding
Similar (S 0525)

A Bill to amend Section 21-15-1650, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to administration of small
estates, so as to increase from five thousand dollars to seven thousand five hundred dollars the maximum amounts which may
be paid to distributees of small estates without administration; and to allow instead of to require the Probate Judge to receive
the estate and pay creditors, and to amend Chapter 21, Title 21, relating to natural and parentally appointed guardians, by
adding Section 21-21-15 so as to provide for the appointment of another person as guardian of the estate of a minor child or
mentally incompetent person where a surviving parent acting as his guardian is shown to be squandering or misappropriating
the estate.-amended title

04/28/83
04/28/83
04/28/83
05/03/83
05/04/83
05/04/83
05/05/83
05/19/83
05/19/83
05/19/83
06/01/83
06/01/83
06/02/83
06/08/83
06/10/83
06/10/83
06/10/83
06/22/83

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2455

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2455

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-2463

Read second time HJ-2517

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2555
Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1207
Read second time SJ-1284

Amended SJ-1406

Read third time SJ-1407

Returned SJ-1407

Senate amendment amended HJ-3386

Returned HJ-3386

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1782
Ratified R 188

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/83

Act No. 108

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



