

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3038 (Rat #0188, Act #0108 of 1983) General Bill, By H.U. Fielding

Similar (S 0525)

A Bill to amend Section 21-15-1650, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to administration of small estates, so as to increase from five thousand dollars to seven thousand five hundred dollars the maximum amounts which may be paid to distributees of small estates without administration; and to allow instead of to require the Probate Judge to receive the estate and pay creditors, and to amend Chapter 21, Title 21, relating to natural and parentally appointed guardians, by adding Section 21-21-15 so as to provide for the appointment of another person as guardian of the estate of a minor child or mentally incompetent person where a surviving parent acting as his guardian is shown to be squandering or misappropriating the estate.-amended title

04/28/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2455
04/28/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2455
04/28/83	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-2463
05/03/83	House	Read second time HJ-2517
05/04/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2555
05/04/83	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1207
05/05/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1284
05/19/83	Senate	Amended SJ-1406
05/19/83	Senate	Read third time SJ-1407
05/19/83	Senate	Returned SJ-1407
06/01/83	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-3386
06/01/83	House	Returned HJ-3386
06/02/83	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1782
06/08/83		Ratified R 188
06/10/83		Signed By Governor
06/10/83		Effective date 06/10/83
06/10/83		Act No. 108
06/22/83		Copies available